
Farm, Home, and Youth Foundation 2025 Buckle Series - Year End Points
Open 4D Barrels
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Nominated for Year End Awards

Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Open 4D Barrels 1D Chelsea Hartzel SBH Bad Company 19 ---- 20 17 56 56
Open 4D Barrels 1D Ashleigh Burger Laico Sassy Doll 17 ---- 19 15.5 51.5 51.5
Open 4D Barrels 1D BethAnn Borowy StraightothePoint 20 ---- ---- ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Stephanie Dyer So Famous By Design ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Julia Haynes Paris 20 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Jenny Guzzi Royal ---- 19 ---- ---- 19 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Livi Scharff Cruzer ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Layne Shaffer Floo Powder 18 ---- ---- ---- 18 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Jenny Guzzi Dealer ---- 18 ---- ---- 18 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Michelle Guglielmo A Blazing Chick ---- ---- 18 ---- 18 18
Open 4D Barrels 1D Pam McCann La La 18 18 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Shelly Anthony KickedOffTheCarousel 16 ---- ---- ---- 16 16
Open 4D Barrels 1D Rylee Dempsey Hopin For Silver 15.5 15.5 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Faith Riviello Fire in His Eyes 15 ---- ---- ---- 15 15
Open 4D Barrels 1D Faith Riviello Freight Train 14 ---- ---- ---- 14 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Jolene Lick GoGo Mirage 14 14 ----
Open 4D Barrels 1D Tessa Elton Monba Number Five 13 ---- ---- ---- 13 13
Open 4D Barrels 1D Ryleigh Ambrose Hobby Shakininmeboots 12 ---- ---- ---- 12 ----

Open 4D Barrels 2D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony 19 ---- ---- 17 36 36
Open 4D Barrels 2D Emalee Bruce PSS Cool N Collected 20 ---- ---- ---- 20 20
Open 4D Barrels 2D Michelle Guglielmo A Blazing Chick ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 20
Open 4D Barrels 2D Katelyn Clemens Zip N Bit Pine ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 2D Gieniene Chavous Strawfly Phoenix ---- ---- ---- 20 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 2D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- ---- ---- 19 19 19
Open 4D Barrels 2D Faith Riviello Fire in His Eyes ---- ---- ---- 18 18 18
Open 4D Barrels 2D Vivienne Mills Radar ---- ---- ---- 16 16 ----

Open 4D Barrels 3D Vivienne Mills Radar 18 ---- 16 ---- 34 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony ---- 19 14 ---- 33 33
Open 4D Barrels 3D Michelle Guglielmo A Blazing Chick 20 ---- ---- ---- 20 20
Open 4D Barrels 3D Janice Pearson PR Blue River ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Livi Scharff Cruzer ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Emalee Bruce PSS Cool N Collected ---- ---- ---- 20 20 20
Open 4D Barrels 3D Leslie Glenn Just Plain Molly 19 ---- ---- ---- 19 19
Open 4D Barrels 3D Lena Morandi MMB Hero 2074 ---- ---- 19 ---- 19 ----
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Nominated for Year End Awards

Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Open 4D Barrels 3D Carli Smith Magic Memory Link ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Chelsea Hartzel SBH Bad Company ---- 18 ---- ---- 18 18
Open 4D Barrels 3D Gieniene Chavous Strawfly Phoenix ---- ---- 18 ---- 18 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Charlene Metroka Kingwoods Lady May ---- ---- ---- 18 18 18
Open 4D Barrels 3D Ashley Ryan Betty Boo ---- 17 ---- ---- 17 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- ---- 17 ---- 17 17
Open 4D Barrels 3D Katelyn Clemens Zip N Bit Pine ---- ---- ---- 17 17 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Alyssa Jeffrey Primetime Royal Shake ---- 16 ---- ---- 16 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Amanda Wengryn Trigger ---- ---- ---- 16 16 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Morgan Billig Bullys Streaking Barr ---- ---- 15 ---- 15 ----
Open 4D Barrels 3D Erin Fischer Sadie ---- ---- ---- 15 15 ----

Open 4D Barrels 4D Julia Dierwechter Savvi 20 17 18 19 74 74
Open 4D Barrels 4D Alyssa Landis CWC Dualed Out Perks 19 13 16 17 65 65
Open 4D Barrels 4D Charlene Metroka Kingwoods Lady May 18 16 19 ---- 53 53
Open 4D Barrels 4D Kaite Campbell Baloo ---- 14 14 18 46 46
Open 4D Barrels 4D Vivienne Mills Radar ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Kylie Cloonan Dashin Doc Frenchman ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Gracie Lick Frenchmans Mistress ---- ---- ---- 20 20 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Emalee Bruce PSS Cool N Collected ---- 19 ---- ---- 19 19
Open 4D Barrels 4D Leslie Glenn Just Plain Molly ---- 18 0 ---- 18 18
Open 4D Barrels 4D Sabrina Brown Johnny 17 ---- ---- ---- 17 17
Open 4D Barrels 4D Lena Morandi Hero Red Maiden ---- ---- 17 ---- 17 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Kaite Campbell Charlie ---- ---- ---- 16 16 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Faith Riviello Freight Train ---- 15 ---- ---- 15 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Kyleigh Jezick DE Docs Voodoo Streak ---- ---- 15 ---- 15 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Ashley Kurz Kash ---- ---- ---- 15 15 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Stephanie Peters Kaytee Cat Mio ---- ---- 13 ---- 13 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Lori Alwine Firewater Frenchchik ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 0
Open 4D Barrels 4D Tessa Elton Monba Number Five ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 0
Open 4D Barrels 4D Payton Forte Charlie ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Haiden Cabot Devil's Trigger ---- ---- ---- 0 0 ----
Open 4D Barrels 4D Anna Olchewsky Whata Classic Bell ---- ---- ---- 0 0 ----
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Masters 3D Barrels
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Nominated for Year End Awards
Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Masters 3D 1D Gieniene Chavous Strawfly Phoenix ---- ---- 20 20 40 ----
Masters 3D 1D BethAnn Borowy StraightothePoint 20 ---- ---- ---- 20 ----
Masters 3D 1D Janet Detwiler Tipo Tator ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 20
Masters 3D 1D Shelly Anthony KickedOffTheCarousel 19 ---- ---- ---- 19 19

Masters 3D 3D Janet Detwiler Tipo Tator 0 ---- 20 20 40 40
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Youth 3D Barrels
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Nominated for Year End Awards

Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Youth 3D 1D Livi Scharff Cruzer 19 ---- 19 19 57 57
Youth 3D 1D Vivienne Mills Radar 20 ---- 16 16 52 52
Youth 3D 1D Madison Young Kaia ---- 19 18 ---- 37 ----
Youth 3D 1D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony ---- 20 ---- 17 37 37
Youth 3D 1D Katelyn Clemens Zip N Bit Pine ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Youth 3D 1D Julia Haynes Paris ---- ---- ---- 20 20 ----
Youth 3D 1D Rylee Dempsey Hopin For Silver ---- ---- ---- 18 18 ----
Youth 3D 1D Madeline Ciaciak Brahma ---- ---- 17 ---- 17 ----

Youth 3D 2D Kelsey Freed Lucy ---- 19 ---- 18 37 37
Youth 3D 2D Vivienne Mills Radar ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 20
Youth 3D 2D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 20
Youth 3D 2D Anna May Riviello Freight Train ---- ---- ---- 20 20 20
Youth 3D 2D Aubrey Riehl SRS Bell Hopped ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Youth 3D 2D Katelyn Clemens Perfect Kelley ---- ---- ---- 17 17 ----
Youth 3D 2D Carli Smith Magic Memory Link ---- ---- ---- 16 16 ----

Youth 3D 3D Adyson Hartford Not All Looks ---- 20 ---- 16 36 ----
Youth 3D 3D Josie DePolo Tucker ---- ---- 19 17 36 36
Youth 3D 3D Anna May Riviello Freight Train 0 0 20 ---- 20 20
Youth 3D 3D Reagan Hails Finn ---- ---- ---- 20 20 ----
Youth 3D 3D Cassidy Bauer Zeus ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Youth 3D 3D McKenna Richardson Bourbon ---- ---- ---- 18 18 ----
Youth 3D 3D Kaitlyn Carbonneau Hudson "Hornet" ---- ---- ---- 15 15 ----
Youth 3D 3D Amanda Haldeman Razzle Dazzle ---- ---- ---- 14 14 ----
Youth 3D 3D Kaelynn Carey One Spot Wonder ---- ---- ---- 13 13 ----
Youth 3D 3D Kelsey Kurz Kash ---- ---- ---- 12 12 ----
Youth 3D 3D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony 0 ---- ---- ---- 0 0
Youth 3D 3D Kelsey Freed Lucy 0 ---- ---- ---- 0 0
Youth 3D 3D Livi Scharff Cruzer ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 ----
Youth 3D 3D Madeline Ciaciak Brahma ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 ----
Youth 3D 3D Jolene Lick GoGo Mirage ---- ---- ---- 0 0 ----
Youth 3D 3D Phoebe Anton Mishka ---- ---- ---- 0 0 ----
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Nominated for Year End Awards

As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total
PeeWee 3D 1D Olivia Riviello Remington ---- 20 ---- ---- 20
PeeWee 3D 1D Kylie Boyer Simon Says Go ---- ---- 20 ---- 20
PeeWee 3D 1D Kylie Boyer Zeus ---- ---- ---- 20 20
PeeWee 3D 1D Caden Courts Nugget ---- ---- ---- 19 19

PeeWee 3D 3D Kylie Boyer Simon Says Go ---- 20 ---- ---- 20
PeeWee 3D 3D Baylee McHale Chicca Linda ---- ---- ---- 0 0
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Nominated for Year End Awards
Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Middles 3D 1D Chelsea Hartzel SBH Bad Company 20 ---- 20 20 60 60
Middles 3D 1D Ashleigh Burger Laico Sassy Doll 18 ---- 19 19 56 56
Middles 3D 1D Faith Riviello Fire in His Eyes 17 17 ---- 18 52 52
Middles 3D 1D Emalee Bruce PSS Cool N Collected 15 ---- ---- 17 32 32
Middles 3D 1D Jenny Guzzi Royal ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 ----
Middles 3D 1D Layne Shaffer Floo Powder 19 ---- ---- ---- 19 ----
Middles 3D 1D Jenny Guzzi Dealer ---- 19 ---- ---- 19 ----
Middles 3D 1D Ashley Ryan Betty Boo ---- 18 ---- ---- 18 ----
Middles 3D 1D Ryleigh Ambrose Hobby Shakininmeboots 16 ---- ---- ---- 16 ----
Middles 3D 1D Janice Pearson PR Blue River ---- 16 ---- ---- 16 ----

Middles 3D 2D Chelsea Hartzel SBH Bad Company ---- 20 ---- ---- 20 20
Middles 3D 2D Morgan Billig Bullys Streaking Barr ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Middles 3D 2D Charlene Metroka Kingwoods Lady May ---- ---- ---- 20 20 20
Middles 3D 2D Amanda Wengryn Trigger ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----

Middles 3D 3D Julia Dierwechter Savvi 20 18 18 20 76 76
Middles 3D 3D Alyssa Landis CWC Dualed Out Perks 17 16 16 19 68 68
Middles 3D 3D Kaite Campbell Baloo ---- 17 15 18 50 50
Middles 3D 3D Haiden Cabot Devil's Trigger ---- 20 19 0 39 ----
Middles 3D 3D Charlene Metroka Kingwoods Lady May 19 0 17 ---- 36 36
Middles 3D 3D Kylie Cloonan Dashin Doc Frenchman ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Middles 3D 3D Emalee Bruce PSS Cool N Collected ---- 19 ---- ---- 19 19
Middles 3D 3D Sabrina Brown Johnny 18 ---- ---- ---- 18 18
Middles 3D 3D Emily Glassic Shis Lots of Bucks ---- ---- 14 ---- 14 ----
Middles 3D 3D Stephanie Peters Kaytee Cat Mio ---- ---- 13 ---- 13 ----
Middles 3D 3D Payton Forte Charlie ---- 0 ---- ---- 0 ----
Middles 3D 3D Kaite Campbell Charlie ---- ---- ---- 0 ----
Middles 3D 3D Kara Dutill Lazuli ---- ---- ---- 0 ----
Middles 3D 3D Anna Olchewsky Whata Classic Bell ---- ---- ---- 0 ----
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Open 3D Poles
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Nominated for Year End Awards
Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Open 3D 1D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony 20 20 ---- ---- 40 40
Open 3D 1D Vivienne Mills Radar 19 ---- 19 ---- 38 ----
Open 3D 1D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 20
Open 3D 1D Katelyn Clemens Perfect Kelley ---- ---- ---- 20 20 ----
Open 3D 1D Madison Young Kaia ---- 19 ---- ---- 19 ----
Open 3D 1D Haiden Cabot Devil's Trigger ---- 18 ---- ---- 18 ----
Open 3D 1D Gieniene Chavous Strawfly Phoenix ---- ---- 18 ---- 18 ----

Open 3D 2D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- 20 ---- 20 20
Open 3D 2D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony ---- ---- ---- 20 20 20
Open 3D 2D Haiden Cabot Devil's Trigger ---- ---- 20 ---- 20 ----
Open 3D 2D Vivienne Mills Radar ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----

Open 3D 3D Kaite Campbell Baloo ---- 20 17 10 47 47
Open 3D 3D Livi Scharff Cruzer 0 0 20 12 32 ----
Open 3D 3D Kelsey Freed Lucy 20 0 ---- 11 31 31
Open 3D 3D Julia Haynes Paris 20 20 ----
Open 3D 3D Kylie Cloonan Dashin Doc Frenchman ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Open 3D 3D Charlene Metroka Kingwoods Lady May 0 19 0 0 19 19
Open 3D 3D Gieniene Chavous Strawfly Phoenix ---- ---- ---- 19 19 ----
Open 3D 3D Kyleigh Jezick DE Docs Voodoo Streak ---- ---- 18 18 ----
Open 3D 3D Julia Dierwechter Savvi ---- 18 ---- 18 ----
Open 3D 3D Haiden Cabot Devil's Trigger ---- ---- ---- 18 18 ----
Open 3D 3D Ashleigh Burger Laico Sassy Doll ---- ---- ---- 17 17 ----
Open 3D 3D Erin Fischer Sadie 16 16 ----
Open 3D 3D Phoebe Anton Mishka 15 15 ----
Open 3D 3D Rylee Dempsey Hopin For Silver 14 14 ----
Open 3D 3D Amanda Wengryn Trigger 13 13 ----
Open 3D 3D Kaite Campbell Baloo ---- ---- ---- 10 10 10
Open 3D 3D Cassidy Bauer Zeus 9 9 ----
Open 3D 3D Kaite Campbell Charlie ---- ---- ---- 8 8 ----
Open 3D 3D Josie DePolo Tucker ---- ---- 0 7 7 7
Open 3D 3D Kaelynn Carey One Spot Wonder 6 6 ----
Open 3D 3D Amanda Haldeman Razzle Dazzle 5 5 ----
Open 3D 3D Kaylee Brielle Waylon the Wonder Pony ---- ---- 0 0 ----
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Open 3D Poles
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Nominated for Year End Awards
Placed in same division for 3 shows, eligible for YE award As of 8/8/2025

Class D Rider Horse Apr 26, 2025 Jun 14, 2025 Jul 19, 2025 Aug 8, 2025 Sep 20, 2025 Total YE Points
Open 3D 3D Madison Young Kaia ---- ---- 0 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Vivienne Mills Radar ---- 0 ---- 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Janice Pearson PR Blue River ---- 0 ---- 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Ashley Ryan Betty Boo ---- 0 ---- 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Madeline Ciaciak Rose ---- ---- ---- 0 0 0
Open 3D 3D Kara Dutill Lazuli 0 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Gracie Lick Frenchmans Mistress 0 0 ----
Open 3D 3D Aubrey Riehl SRS Bell Hopped 0 0 ----



Farm, Home, & Youth Foundation
2025 Buckle Series - Year End Awards

• Nomination must be submitted no later than 4th show to be eligible. 
Points start accumulating after fee is paid at your first show in your first class.

• Must show 3 shows to be eligible for year-end awards.

• Must place in the same division for 3 shows to be eligible for year-end awards.

• If a rider wins Champion or Reserve in more than one division, Champion or other divisional placings.
Reserve Champion award will be presented for highest division. An alternate award
award will be provided for other divisional placings.

• Year-end Tiebreaker will be determined by combined run times.

• On a case-by-case basis, rider may transfer nomination (1 transfer per rider 

per season only) for illness or lameness with vet note. Points will not transfer from 

horse to horse. Please contact Show Management directly.

One time nomination fee—$30 per horse and rider for each class to qualify for awards. 

Buckles for Winners in Open Barrels, Masters Barrels, Youth Barrels, Middle Barrels, 

Pee Wee Barrels, and Open Pole Bending. 


